
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04237530 

Name of Company 

Peak Pursuits Limited 

|/We 

Vincent A Simmons, 7 St Petersgate, Stockport, Cheshire, SK1 1EB 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 February 2015 

Signed vk —_t Date 17 February 2015 

Bennett Verby 

7 St Petersgate 
Stockport Insolven; = mn 

For Official Use | 

Ref PEAKPUR/VAS/SLA 
18/02/2015 #307 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Peak Pursuits Limited 

on the 17 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Pau Wor RAL 

<a 
Signed 

Dated IJ-2Z-— Is. 



‘ 

Peak Pursuits Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Freehold Land & Property & Goodwill 151,634 00 85,000 00 
The Royal Bank of Scotland pic (106,208 00) 

Deficiency c/d (21,208 00) 

Motor vehicles 9,251 00 Uncertain 

Finance Company(1) Uncertain 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Climbing equipment 16,664 00 7,000 00 

Finance Company (2) (3,945 00) 

Furniture & Equipment 21,556 00 8,000 00 

Book Debts 44,247 00 22,123 00 
Associated company-Peak Professional Ltd 104,353 00 Uncertain 

Uncharged assets: 
Directors loan account 104,621 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 33,178 00 

Signature on Date JJ-2~—15- 



Peak Pursuits Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 33,178 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential! Creditors - 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 5,000 00 

5,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 28,178 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

28,178 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,635 60 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 19,542 40 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 21,208 00 
21,208 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,665 60) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,635 60 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,635 60 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 36,564 00 

Employee wages, redundancy and notice 74,403 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (Undeclared) 140,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs-VAT/PAYE/NIC 314,120 00 

The Funding Circle 51,875 00 

Associated company-Peak Expeditions Ltd 31,130 00 
648,092 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (639,456 40) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1,665 60 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (641,122 00) 

Issued and called up capita! 
Ordinary A Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (641,222 00) 

Signature = Date )-2- iS 


